

## Review Programs and Fees by Grade (click an option below)

- Pre-Kindergarten
- <u>Kindergarten</u>
- <u>1<sup>st</sup> Grade</u>
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Grade
- <u>3<sup>rd</sup> Grade</u>
- <u>4<sup>th</sup> Grade</u>
- <u>5<sup>th</sup> Grade</u>
- <u>6<sup>th</sup> Grade</u>
- 7<sup>th</sup> Grade
- <u>8<sup>th</sup> Grade</u>
- <u>9<sup>th</sup> Grade</u>
- <u>10<sup>th</sup> Grade</u>
- <u>11<sup>th</sup> Grade</u>
- <u>12<sup>th</sup> Grade</u>

## Review Programs by Activity or Service (click an option below)

- Bus Transportation
- <u>Cafeteria</u>
- Before and After School Programs
- Educational Support Services (ESS)
- Fine Arts Programs
- Athletics Lower School
- Athletics Middle School
- <u>Athletics High School</u>

Please note: PACS offers many co-curricular activities and optional services. The following charts represent a guideline for grade specific opportunities and pricing, however, changes may be necessary during the year. Please review the Wolverine Weekly emails for Parent Teacher Fellowship (PTF) opportunities, optional student camps, and school partner services (e.g. school pictures, private lessons, etc.)



Pre-Kind	Pre-Kindergarten Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year				
Required	Lower School Supply Fee	Covers classroom consumables assigned to your student (crayons, pencils, scissors, special activity projects, etc.)	\$55 fee billed once in August		
Services	Before School Program	Supervised care between 7:00 am and school start	Click here for pricing		
Ser	Extended Day Program	Student ages 4+ from 12 pm – 3:00 pm	Click here for pricing		
onal	Regular After School Program	Student ages 4+ from 3:10 pm – 6:00 pm	Click here for pricing		
Optional	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home (after Extended Day Program), or both ways	Click here for pricing		
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store		



Kinderga	Kindergarten Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year			
	Lower School Supply Fee	Covers classroom consumables assigned to your student (crayons, pencils, scissors, special activity projects, etc.)	\$55 fee billed once in August	
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$100 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$10/mo	
	Kindergarten Graduation	Covers regalia, ceremony & memory DVD, and ceremony/reception festivities	\$70 fee billed once in April	
	Uniform	Daily & PE uniform (dress uniform is optional for kindergarten)	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store	
vices	Before School Program	Supervised care between 7:00 am and school start	Click here for pricing	
es	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing	
or Fees	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing	
Optional Services or Fees	After School Program	Homework assistance and activities between 3:10 pm – 6:00 pm	Click here for pricing	
0	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing	
ent	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item	
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident / item	
Academic Activities	Class Field Trip(s)	Usually one or two trips to nearby locations	\$15 - \$25 per trip	
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store	
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing	
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing	



1 <sup>st</sup> Grad	1 <sup>st</sup> Grade Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year			
	Lower School Supply Fee	Covers classroom consumables assigned to your student (crayons, pencils, scissors, special activity projects, etc.)	\$55 fee billed once in August	
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$100 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$10/mo	
	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store	
rices	Before School Program	Supervised care between 7:00 am and school start	Click here for pricing	
es	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing	
nal Ser or Fees	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing	
Optional Services or Fees	After School Program	Homework assistance and activities between 3:10 pm – 6:00 pm	Click here for pricing	
0	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing	
nent	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item	
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident / item	
nic ies	Class Field Trip(s)	Usually one or two trips to nearby locations	\$15 - \$25 per trip	
Academic Activities	ACSI Spelling Bee Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee	
Athletics	1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Cheerleading (girls)	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	<ul><li>\$70 participation fee plus</li><li>\$80 (approx) for uniform</li><li>&amp; accessories</li></ul>	
thle	1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Cross Country	Girls and Boys	\$100 Participation Fee	
A	1 <sup>st</sup> – 2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade Football	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	\$140 Participation Fee	
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store	
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing	
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing	



2 <sup>nd</sup> Gra	de Incidental Fees for 2024	1-2025 School Year	
	Lower School Supply Fee	Covers classroom consumables assigned to your student (crayons, pencils, scissors, special activity projects, etc.)	\$55 fee billed once in August
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$100 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$10/mo
	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store
ices	Before School Program	Supervised care between 7:00 am and school start	Click here for pricing
erv	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing
or Fees	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing
Optional Services or Fees	After School Program	Homework assistance and activities between 3:10 pm – 6:00 pm	Click here for pricing
0	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing
nent	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident / item
mic ies	Class Field Trip(s)	Usually one or two trips to nearby locations	\$15 - \$25 per trip
Academic Activities	ACSI Spelling Bee Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI event, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee
etics	1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Cheerleading (girls)	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	\$70 participation fee plus \$80 (approx) for uniform & accessories
Athletic	1 <sup>st</sup> – 2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade Football	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	\$140 Participation Fee
	1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Cross Country	Girls and Boys	\$100 Participation Fee
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing



3 <sup>rd</sup> Grad	e Incidental Fees for 2024	-2025 School Year	
	Lower School Supply Fee	Covers classroom consumables assigned to your student (crayons, pencils, scissors, special activity projects, etc.)	\$55 fee billed once in August
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$100 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$10/mo
	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store
or	Before School Program	Supervised care between 7:00 am and school start	Click here for pricing
es	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing
vic	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing
Optional Services or Fees	After School Program	Homework assistance and activities between 3:10 pm – 6:00 pm	Click here for pricing
otio	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing
do	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item
nent	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident / item
ties	Class Field Trip(s)	Usually one or two trips to nearby locations	\$15 - \$25 per trip
nic Activities	ACSI Spelling Bee Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI event, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee
Acader	ACSI Math Olympics Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI even, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee
Athletics	1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Cheerleading (girls)	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	<ul><li>\$70 participation fee plus</li><li>\$80 (approx) for uniform</li><li>&amp; accessories</li></ul>
	3 <sup>rd</sup> – 4 <sup>th</sup> Youth Tackle Football	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	\$145 Includes participation fee and helmet / shoulder pads
	3 <sup>rd</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Youth Basketball	BOYS – in the Premier League; GIRLS – in the NEGFL	\$145 Participation Fee
	1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Cross Country	Girls and Boys	\$100 Participation Fee

School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing





4 <sup>th</sup> Grade	4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year			
	Lower School Supply Fee	Covers classroom consumables assigned to your student (crayons, pencils, scissors, special activity projects, etc.)	\$55 fee billed once in August	
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$100 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$10/mo	
	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store	
rices	Before School Program	Supervised care between 7:00 am and school start	Click here for pricing	
es	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing	
or Fees	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing	
Optional Services or Fees	After School Program	Homework assistance and activities between 3:10 pm – 6:00 pm	Click here for pricing	
0	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing	
ment	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item	
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident / item	
es	Class Field Trip(s)	Usually one or two trips to nearby locations	\$15 - \$25 per trip	
Academic Activities	ACSI Spelling Bee Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI event, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee	
Academ	ACSI Math Olympics Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI even, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee	
	ACSI Writing Festival	Student work submitted by mail (no travel)	One-time \$20 fee	
Athlet ics	1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Cheerleading (girls)	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	<ul><li>\$70 participation fee plus</li><li>\$80 (approx) for uniform</li><li>&amp; accessories</li></ul>	

	3 <sup>rd</sup> – 4 <sup>th</sup> Youth Tackle Football	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	\$145 Includes participation fee and helmet / shoulder pads
	3 <sup>rd</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Youth Basketball	BOYS – in the Premier League; GIRLS – in the NEGFL	\$145 Participation Fee
	1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Cross Country	Girls and Boys	\$100 Participation Fee
Fine Arts	Little Prince Players Drama Club	4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> grade students, fall and spring afterschool sessions	\$150 per session (fall or spring) or \$300 for the full year; Billed in \$50 monthly installments
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing





5 <sup>th</sup> G	5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year				
Required	Lower School Supply Fee	Covers classroom consumables assigned to your student (crayons, pencils, scissors, special activity projects, etc.)	One Time \$55 fee billed in August		
	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$100 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$10/mo		
	Moving Up Fee	Covers costs for the 5 <sup>th</sup> grade ceremony, including a special gift	One Time \$20 fee billed in April		
	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store		
es	Before School Program	Supervised care between 7:00 am and school start	Click here for pricing		
L L	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing		
0 S3	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing		
Optional Services or Fees	After School Program	Homework assistance and activities between 3:10 pm – 6:00 pm	Click here for pricing		
	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing		
	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item		

nent	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident / item
es	Class Field Trip(s)	Usually one or two trips to nearby locations	\$15 - \$25 per trip
Academic Activities	ACSI Spelling Bee Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI event, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee
Academ	ACSI Math Olympics Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI even, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee
	ACSI Writing Festival	Student work submitted by mail (no travel)	One-time \$20 fee
	1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Cheerleading (girls)	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	\$70 participation fee plus \$80 (approx) for uniform & accessories
Athletics	5 <sup>th</sup> – 6 <sup>th</sup> Youth Tackle Football	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	\$245 Includes participation fee and helmet / shoulder pads
	5 <sup>th</sup> – 6 <sup>th</sup> Youth Basketball	BOYS – in the Premier League; GIRLS – in the NEGFL	\$145 Participation Fee
	1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Cross Country	Girls and Boys	\$100 Participation Fee
Fine Arts	Little Prince Players Drama Club	4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> grade students, fall and spring afterschool sessions	\$150 per session (fall or spring) or \$300 for the full year; Billed in \$50 monthly installments
Fin	Beginning Band	Instrument rental (optional) and/or various instrument accessories & books	Instrument rental fee of \$25 per month for 10 months
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing



6 <sup>th</sup> Grad	6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year			
ired	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store	
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$350 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$35/mo	
Encourage d	Homecoming T-Shirt	Show your school spirit with a grade- specific shirt	\$16 billed in November	
Encou	Two-night trip to Savannah*	April 23-25, 2025; includes transportation, lodging, entrance fee and all meals	\$966 paid directly to the trip provider (not FACTS)	
	Student ID Card Replacement	Request a replacement student ID card from the middle school office	\$5	
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item	
Replac	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident / item	
s or	Before School Program	Supervised care between 7:00 am and school start	Click here for pricing	
vice	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing	
ll Serv Fees	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing	
al s Fe	Cafeteria Snacks	Mid-morning break snacks	\$1 - \$5 per item	
Optional Services or Fees	After School Program	Homework assistance and activities between 3:10 pm – 6:00 pm	Click here for pricing	
0	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing	
vities	ACSI Spelling Bee Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI event, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee	
Academic Activities	ACSI Math Olympics Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI even, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee	
Cad	ACSI Writing Festival	Student work submitted by mail (no travel)	One-time \$20 fee	
Ac	Middle School Academic Team	includes after school coaching and transportation to/from events	One-time \$50 fee	
Athletics	Middle School Sports	See Middle School Athletic chart for team offerings.	Click here for pricing	

	5 <sup>th</sup> – 6 <sup>th</sup> Youth Tackle Football	Register the preceding spring for late summer/fall participation	\$245 Includes participation fee and helmet / shoulder pads
	5 <sup>th</sup> – 6 <sup>th</sup> Youth Basketball and MS Basketball	BOYS – in the Premier League; GIRLS – in the NEGFL	\$145 -\$170 Participation Fee
Fine Arts	Middle School Intermediate Band	Instrument rental (optional) and/or various instrument accessories & books	Instrument rental fee of \$25 per month for 10 months
Fine	Middle School Drama Production	Costume fees	One-time \$25 - \$50 fee
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
_	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing

\* Overnight trips may be adjusted based on travel guidelines and recommendations to ensure student and chaperone safety.



7 <sup>th</sup> Grad	7 <sup>th</sup> Grade Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year			
lired	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store	
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$350 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$35/mo	
Encouraged	Homecoming T-Shirt	Show your school spirit with a grade- specific shirt	\$16 billed in November	
Enco	4 Day-3 Night trip to Kentucky*	April 25 - 25, 2025; includes transportation, entrance fees, lodging, and all meals	\$1,299 paid directly to the trip provider (not FACTS)	
Fees	Student ID Card Replacement	Request a replacement student ID card from the middle school office	\$5	
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident / item	
Repl	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item	
s or	Before School Program	Supervised care between 7:00 am and school start	Click here for pricing	
ice	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing	
l Serv Fees	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing	
al S Fe	Cafeteria Snacks	Mid-morning break snacks	\$1 - \$5 per item	
Optional Services or Fees	After School Program	Homework assistance and activities between 3:10 pm – 6:00 pm	Click here for pricing	
0	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing	
vities	Spelling Bee Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI event, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee	
Academic Activities	Math Olympics Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI even, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee	
ade	ACSI Writing Festival	Student work submitted by mail (no travel)	One-time \$20 fee	
Ac	Middle School Academic Team	includes after school coaching and transportation to/from events	One-time \$50 fee	
Athletics	Middle School Sports	See Middle School Athletic chart for team offerings.	Click here for pricing	

	Advanced Band	Covers registration fees for ACSI festivals, GMEA performance evaluations, and transportation costs when performing off- campus	One-time \$50 fee billed in August
rts	Instrument Rental and/or Band Accessories	Instrument rental (optional) and/or various instrument accessories & books	Instrument rental fee of \$25 per month for 10 months
Fine Arts	Band Trip	Multi-night trip in April focused on musical enrichment	Trip cost depends on destination, approx. \$725 - \$1,400
	GA Music Educators Assoc (GMEA) Competitions	Includes Honors Chorus, District/All-State Band, District/All-State Jazz Band Entrance fees, plus transportation to some events	\$20 - \$50, varies per event
	Middle School Drama Production	Costume fees	One-time \$25 - \$50 fee
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing

\* Overnight trips may be adjusted based on travel guidelines and recommendations to ensure student and chaperone safety.



8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year			
red	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$350 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$35/mo
aged	Homecoming T-Shirt	Show your school spirit with a grade- specific shirt	\$16 billed in November
Encouraged	Four-night Washington DC Trip*	April 21 – 25, 2025; includes transportation, lodging, entrance fees and all meals	\$1,300 - \$1,400 paid directly to the trip provider (not FACTS)
Fees	Student ID Card Replacement	Request a replacement student ID card from the middle school office	\$5
ment	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident
s or	Before School Program	Supervised care between 7:00 am and school start	Click here for pricing
ice	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing
es	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing
al Ser Fees	Cafeteria Snacks	Mid-morning break snacks	\$1 - \$5 per item
Optional Services or Fees	After School Program	Homework assistance and activities between 3:10 pm – 6:00 pm	Click here for pricing
0	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing
vities	Spelling Bee Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI event, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee
Academic Activities	Math Olympics Participation	By invitation only; includes participation fee & transportation to ACSI even, plus after school teacher coaching	One-time \$20 fee
cad	ACSI Writing Festival	Student work submitted by mail (no travel)	One-time \$20 fee
Ϋ́Υ	Middle School Academic Team	includes after school coaching and transportation to/from events	One-time \$50 fee
Athletics	Middle School Sports	See Middle School Athletic chart for team offerings.	Click here for pricing
Fine Arts	Advanced Band	Covers registration fees for ACSI festivals, GMEA performance evaluations, and transportation costs when performing off- campus	One-time \$50 fee billed in August

	Instrument Rental and/or Band Accessories	Instrument rental (optional) and/or various instrument accessories & books	Instrument rental fee of \$25 per month for 10 months
	Band Trip	Multi-night trip in April focused on musical enrichment	Trip cost depends on destination, approx. \$725 - \$1,400
	GA Music Educators Assoc (GMEA) Competitions	Includes Honors Chorus, District/All-State Band, District/All-State Jazz Band Entrance fees, plus transportation to some events	\$20 - \$50, varies per event
	Middle School Drama Production	Costume fees	One-time \$25 - \$50 fee
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing

\* Overnight trips may be adjusted based on travel guidelines and recommendations to ensure student and chaperone safety.



9 <sup>th</sup> Grade	9 <sup>th</sup> Grade Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year			
red	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store	
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$350 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$35/mo	
Encouraged	Homecoming T-Shirt	Show your school spirit with your grade- specific shirt	\$16 billed in November	
Fees	Student ID Card Replacement	Request a replacement student ID card from the middle school office	\$5	
ement	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item	
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident	
– 5	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing	
Optional Services or Fees	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing	
Opti ervic Fe	Cafeteria Snacks	Mid-morning break snacks	\$1 - \$5 per item	
S _	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing	
ities	JV Academic Team	includes after school coaching and transportation to/from events	One-time \$75 fee	
Academic Activities	Class Field Trips	Real-life application trips, varies per subject (examples: CNN Center for journalism students, Bowling trip for statistics students, World of Coke for history students, etc.)	\$15 - \$30 varies per activity	
4	Interact Club	Interact T-Shirt	\$15-\$18	
Athletics	High School Sports	See High School Athletic chart for team offerings.	Click here for pricing	
Fine Arts	Advanced Band	Covers registration fees for ACSI festivals, GMEA performance evaluations, and transportation costs when performing off- campus	One-time \$50 fee billed in August	
	Instrument Rental and/or Band Accessories	Instrument rental (optional) and/or various instrument accessories & books	Instrument rental fee of \$25 per month for 10 months	
	Performing Arts/Band Trip	March 2025; Students participate in workshops and/or visit cultural sites.	Trip cost depends on destination, approx. \$1,000 - \$2,000	

nued)	High School Drama Production	Costume fees	\$50 - \$100 fee per production (fall and/or spring)
(conti	Performing Arts	Formal Attire Rental	One-time \$25 billed in September
Fine Arts (continued)	GA Music Educators Assoc (GMEA) Competitions	Includes Honors Chorus, District/All-State Band, District/All-State Jazz Band Entrance fees, plus transportation to some events	\$20 - \$50, varies per event
	Shuler Awards	Ticket and transportation	Approx. \$50 - \$100
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing



10 <sup>th</sup> Gra	10 <sup>th</sup> Grade Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year			
	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store	
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$350 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$35/mo	
Encouraged	Homecoming T-Shirt	Show your school spirit with your grade- specific shirt	\$16 billed in November	
Fees	Student ID Card Replacement	Request a replacement student ID card from the middle school office	\$5	
ement	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item	
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident	
	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing	
otional vices c Fees	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing	
Optional Services or Fees	Cafeteria Snacks	Mid-morning break snacks	\$1 - \$5 per item	
~ v	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing	
	College Board AP Exam	Enrollment in an AP level course	Approx. \$94 fee per exam taken, billed in April	
	SAT / ACT Exams	Exams offered at PACS	Approx. \$70 - \$75	
es	Dual Enrollment Courses for International Students Only	Cost depends on partner institution, and may vary per course	Approx. \$750 - \$1,000 per course	
ic Activities	JV Academic Team	includes after school coaching and transportation to/from events	One-time \$75 fee	
Academic A	Class Field Trips	Real-life application trips, varies per subject (examples: CNN Center for journalism students, Bowling trip for statistics students, World of Coke for history students, etc.)	\$15 - \$30 varies per activity	
	Interact Club	Interact T-Shirt	\$15-\$18	
	Beta Club	National Beta Club membership and t-shirt	Membership \$32; T-shirt \$17 - \$18	
Athletics	High School Sports	See High School Athletic chart for team offerings.	Click here for pricing	

	Advanced Band	Covers registration fees for ACSI festivals, GMEA performance evaluations, and transportation costs when performing off- campus	One-time \$50 fee billed in August
	Instrument Rental and/or Band Accessories	Instrument rental (optional) and/or various instrument accessories & books	Instrument rental fee of \$25 per month for 10 months
Arts	High School Drama Production	Costume fees	\$50 - \$100 fee per production (fall and/or spring)
Fine Arts	Performing Arts/Band Trip	March 2025; Students participate in workshops and/or visit cultural sites.	Trip cost depends on destination, approx. \$1,000 - \$2,000
	Performing Arts	Formal Attire Rental	One-time \$25 billed in September
	GA Music Educators Assoc (GMEA) Competitions	Includes Honors Chorus, District/All-State Band, District/All-State Jazz Band Entrance fees, plus transportation to some events	\$20 - \$50, varies per event
	Shuler Awards	Ticket and transportation	Approx. \$50 - \$75
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing



11 <sup>th</sup> Grad	11 <sup>th</sup> Grade Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year			
red	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store	
Required	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$350 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$35/mo	
Encouraged	Homecoming T-Shirt	Show your school spirit with your grade- specific shirt	\$16 billed in November	
Fees	Student ID Card Replacement	Request a replacement student ID card from the middle school office	\$5	
ment	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item	
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident	
_ <b>5</b>	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing	
ptional vices c Fees	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing	
Optional Services or Fees	Cafeteria Snacks	Mid-morning break snacks	\$1 - \$5 per item	
S	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing	
	College Board AP Exam	Enrollment in an AP level course	Approx. \$94 fee per exam taken	
	SAT / ACT Exams	Exams offered at PACS	Approx. \$70 - \$75	
vities	Dual Enrollment Courses for International Students Only	Cost depends on partner institution, and may vary per course	Approx. \$750 - \$1,000 per course	
cial Activities	Varsity Academic Team	includes after school coaching and transportation to/from events	One-time \$75 fee	
So	Class Field Trips	Real-life application trips, varies per subject (examples: CNN Center for journalism students, Bowling trip for statistics students, World of Coke for history students, etc.)	\$15 - \$30 varies per activity	
Academic, Service, &	Interact Club	Interact T-Shirt	\$15-\$18	
	Beta Club	National Beta Club membership and t-shirt	Membership \$32; T-shirt \$17 - \$18	
	Junior / Senior Event	April 26, 2025; catered dinner and group activity	Approx. \$85 per ticket billed in April	

Athletics	High School Sports	See High School Athletic chart for team offerings.	Click here for pricing
	Advanced Band	Covers registration fees for ACSI festivals, GMEA performance evaluations, and transportation costs when performing off- campus	One-time \$50 fee billed in August
	Instrument Rental and/or Band Accessories	Instrument rental (optional) and/or various instrument accessories & books	Instrument rental fee of \$25 per month for 10 months
	High School Drama Production	Costume fees	\$50 - \$100 fee per production (fall and/or spring)
Fine Arts	Tri-M Music Honors Society	Inspiration and leadership opportunities for students excelling in music	One-time \$15 fee
Fine	Thespian (Drama) Honor Society	Inspiration and leadership opportunities for students excelling in drama	One-time \$30 fee
	Thescon drama conference	Multi-day conference in drama, typically in February	\$200 - \$300
	Performing Arts/Band Trip	March 2025; Students participate in workshops and/or visit cultural sites.	Trip cost depends on destination, approx. \$1,000 - \$2,000
	Performing Arts	Formal Attire Rental	One-time \$25 billed in September
	GA Music Educators Assoc (GMEA) Competitions	Includes Honors Chorus, District/All-State Band, District/All-State Jazz Band Entrance fees, plus transportation to some events	\$20 - \$50, varies per event
	Shuler Awards	Ticket and transportation	Approx. \$50 - \$75
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing



12 <sup>th</sup> Gra	12 <sup>th</sup> Grade Incidental Fees for 2024-2025 School Year				
Required	Uniform	Daily, dress & PE uniforms	Purchase from Lands' End and/or Wolverine General Store		
	1:1 Program (Technology)	Covers device lease, insurance, software, enhanced internet + wi-fi infrastructure upgrade and maintenance, on-campus troubleshooting support	\$350 fee billed over 10 monthly installments Aug – May of \$35/mo		
	Senior Graduation	Covers regalia, diploma, ceremony & memory DVD, ceremony/reception festivities, yard sign, senior week luncheon and activity	\$250 billed in March		
Encouraged	International Mission Trip	March 8-13, 2025; share the gospel and minister to families in Costa Rica. Includes airfare, ground transportation, lodging, activities and meals	Approx. \$1,900 paid directly to Joshua Expeditions		
ED	Homecoming T-Shirt	Show your school spirit with your grade- specific shirt	\$16 billed in November		
Fees	Student ID Card Replacement	Request a replacement student ID card from the middle school office	\$5		
ment	Damaged / Lost Classroom or Library Books	Cost depends on the replacement value for PACS to repurchase the item	Cost varies per item		
Replacement Fees	Damaged / Lost Laptop and/or accessories	Cost to repair or replace student device and/or cost to replace accessories including pen, charger, case, keyboard	Cost varies per incident		
es	Cafeteria Breakfast	A la carte biscuits & juice/milk	Click here for pricing		
or Fe	Cafeteria Lunch	Full meal and a la carte items are available	Click here for pricing		
ces c	Cafeteria Snacks	Mid-morning break snacks	\$1 - \$5 per item		
ervio	Bus Transportation	Service to school, to home, or both ways	Click here for pricing		
Optional Services or Fees	Parent Ads in the PACS Yearbook	Congratulate and honor your senior with pictures and/or inspirational thoughts	¼ Page = \$100 ½ Page = \$200 Full Page = \$300 Paid directly to Jostens		
cial	Interact	Interact T-Shirt	\$15-\$18		
and Sc	Beta Club	National Beta Club membership and t-shirt	Membership \$32; T-shirt \$17 - \$18		
Academic, Service, and Social Activities	Junior / Senior Event	April 28, 2025; catered dinner and group activity	Approx. \$85 per ticket billed in April		
	Class Field Trips	Real-life application trips, varies per subject (examples: CNN Center for journalism students, Bowling trip for statistics students, World of Coke for history students, etc.)	\$15 - \$30 varies per activity		

	College Board AP Exam	Enrollment in an AP level course	Approx. \$94 fee per exam taken
nic, etc. .' d	Varsity Academic Team	includes after school coaching and transportation to/from events	One-time \$75 fee
Academic, etc. Cont'd	Dual Enrollment Courses for International Students Only	Cost depends on partner institution, and may vary per course	Approx. \$750 - \$1,000 per course
4	SAT / ACT Exams	Exams offered at PACS	Approx. \$70 - \$75
Athletics	High School Sports	See High School Athletic chart for team offerings.	Click here for pricing
	Advanced Band	Covers registration fees for ACSI festivals, GMEA performance evaluations, and transportation costs when performing off- campus	One-time \$50 fee billed in August
	Instrument Rental and/or Band Accessories	Instrument rental (optional) and/or various instrument accessories & books	Instrument rental fee of \$25 per month for 10 months
	Tri-M Music Honors Society	Inspiration and leadership opportunities for students excelling in music	One-time \$15 fee
	Thespian (Drama) Honor Society	Inspiration and leadership opportunities for students excelling in drama	One-time \$30 fee
Fine Arts	Thescon drama conference	Multi-day conference in drama, typically in February	\$200 - \$300
Fin	High School Drama Production	Costume fees	\$50 - \$100 fee per production (fall and/or spring)
	Performing Arts/Band Trip	March 2025; Students participate in workshops and/or visit cultural sites.	Trip cost depends on destination, approx. \$1,000 - \$2,000
	Performing Arts	Formal Attire Rental	One-time \$25 billed in September
	GA Music Educators Assoc (GMEA) Competitions	Includes Honors Chorus, District/All-State Band, District/All-State Jazz Band Entrance fees, plus transportation to some events	\$20 - \$50, varies per event
	Shuler Awards	Ticket and transportation	Approx. \$50 - \$75
School Spirit	Wolverine General Store	PACS clothing and accessories	Pricing by item is available in the store
ESS	Educational Support Services	Tutorial services for specific mentoring and/or supplemental instruction for skills not mastered in the regular classroom	Click here for pricing
	Learning Center Testing	Accommodations for student testing based upon a student's learning differences	Click here for pricing



## Incidental Fees Summary by Area and/or type of Service Provided

<b>Bus Transportat</b>	ion to/from Scl	hool and Commu	nity Route Locat	ion
Route Type	Daily Rate	Monthly Rate (Aug – Nov) and (Jan-Apr)	Partial Monthly Rate (Dec and May)	# of Students in Family using Service
	\$12.50	\$81	\$52	1 <sup>st</sup> student in a family
Morning Only or	\$12.50	\$60	\$41	2 <sup>nd</sup> student in a family
Morning Only or Afternoon Only	\$12.50	\$21	\$15	Cost per student for 3 <sup>rd</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> student in a family
	\$21.50	\$132	\$93	1 <sup>st</sup> student in a family
Dound Trip (Morning	\$21.50	\$109	\$82	2 <sup>nd</sup> student in a family
Round Trip (Morning AND Afternoon)	\$21.50	\$36	\$21	Cost per student for 3 <sup>rd</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> student in a family

NOTE: To receive the monthly rate pricing you must sign-up for this service on the PACS website at <a href="http://www.princeave.org/campus-life/bus-service">http://www.princeave.org/campus-life/bus-service</a>. Daily rate pricing will apply to students who have not enrolled in the monthly rate plan.

	n to Incidental												
Pre-K	<u>Kindergarten</u>	<u>1<sup>st</sup></u>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<u>3rd</u>	4 <sup>th</sup>	<u>5<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>6<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>7<sup>th</sup></u>	8 <sup>th</sup>	<u>9<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>10<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>11<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>12<sup>th</sup></u>

Cafeteria		
Meal	Menu Item	Price
Breakfast and Snack in the Marketplace	Various a la carte items	\$1.00 - \$5.00
Lunch full meals	Full meal Pre-K – 4 <sup>th</sup> Grade	\$6.45
	Full meal 5 <sup>th</sup> – 12 <sup>th</sup> grade and parents/visitors	\$6.95
Lunch a la carte items	Various items	\$1.00 - \$8.00

## **Before and After School Programs**

	Before School	After	School	Extended Day (Pre-K
	Derore School		501001	Students ages 4+)
	7:00 am – 7:45 am	Pick-up by 4:30 pm	Pick-up by 6:00 pm	12:00 pm – 3:00 pm
1 Day per M-F week	\$6	\$12	\$23	3 Days (Tue - Thur) at
2 Days per M-F week	\$12	\$23	\$46	\$175/mo billed
3 Days per M-F week	\$15	\$32	\$64	August - May
4 Days per M-F week	\$18	\$39	\$76	5 Days at \$250/mo
5 Days per M-F week	\$20	\$46	\$83	billed August - May

• Late pick-up charges are \$10 for every quarter hour beyond 6:00 pm

• Students remaining at PACS for the afterschool program on early dismissal days will receive pizza for lunch at no extra cost.

Return to Incidental Fees by Grade by selecting one:													
Pre-K	<u>Kindergarten</u>	<u>1<sup>st</sup></u>	<u>2<sup>nd</sup></u>	<u>3rd</u>	4 <sup>th</sup>	<u>5<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>6<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>7<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>8<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>9<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>10<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>11<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>12<sup>th</sup></u>

Service		Yearly Amount	Monthly Amount	Description	n				
ALL	Annual ESS registration and case management fee	\$175 per year	N/A	psycho-edu receives ar	billed in August for students with a current ucational evaluation on file with the school, and ny accommodations, tutoring, or support services I, whether within or outside of the classroom				
Learning Center Testing	Testing accommodations	N/A	\$50 per month	Quiet, distraction-free environment for testing, as we accommodations such as having the test read aloud, e time, etc. Fees are charged on a monthly basis					
Service	•	30 minutes	45 – 60 minutes	Intensive Reading Monthly Plan	Description				
	Per Daily Session with a Tutor	\$50	\$60	N/A					
Tutoring	Fixed Plan of 4 Sessions per week (Grades K – 5 only)	N/A	N/A	\$650	Fees are charged over 10 months, August through May				
Speech Therapy	Per Daily Session with a Therapist	\$55	N/A	N/A	Therapist is licensed in Georgia as a Speech- Language Pathologist and Audiologist				

Retur	n to Incidental	Fee	s by (	Grad	e by s	selec	ting	one:					
Pre-K	<u>Kindergarten</u>	<u>1<sup>st</sup></u>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<u>3<sup>rd</sup></u>	4 <sup>th</sup>	<u>5<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>6<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>7<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>8<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>9<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>10<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>11<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>12<sup>th</sup></u>

Activity		Description	Price
	Instrument Rental	Billed monthly for 10 months (Aug – May)	\$25 / mo
	Advanced Band Participation Fee	One-time fee, billed in August (covers registration fees for ACSI festivals and GMEA performance evaluations, and transportation costs for off-campus events	\$50
Band	Instrument Supplies (reeds, cork grease, drum sticks, valve oil, band books, mutes)	Billed as items are furnished	At cost
	All State Honor Band District Honor Band Jazz Clinics & Honor Band Region & First Year Honor Band	Event participation fees billed near the event date	\$15 - \$45
	Band Letter Jacket	Billed in August or September	\$190
	Pep Band Shirt	Billed in July or August	\$23 - \$25
	Little Prince Players	Fall Participation (Billed in \$50 monthly installments, Oct – Dec OR Feb - Apr)	\$150 per semester or \$300 for year
	Lower School Drama Production Costume Fees	One-time fee billed once the cast is announced	\$30
Drama	Middle School Drama Production Costume Fees	One-time fee billed once the cast is announced	\$25 - \$50
	High School Drama Production Costume Fees	One-time fee billed once the cast is announced	\$50 - \$100
	Thescon (state conference)	One-time fee for event participation	\$200 - \$300
	Thespian Society	Membership fee	\$30
	Shuler Awards	Ticket & transportation	\$50 - \$75
Art	National Art Honor Society	No Charge for 2024-25	-
	Tri-M Music Honor Society Induction / Dues	One-time fee	\$15
	District Honors Chorus		\$55 - \$65
General	Fine Arts Letter Jacket	Billed in August or September	\$190
Fine Arts	Performing Arts Formal Attire Rental	One-time fee billed in September	\$25
	Performing Arts/Band Trip	March 2025; Students participate in workshops and/or visit cultural sites.	Trip cost depends on destination, approx. \$1,000 - \$2,000

Return to Incidental Fees by Grade by selecting one:   Pre-K Kindergarten 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup>													
Pre-K	<u>Kindergarten</u>	<u>1<sup>st</sup></u>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<u>3rd</u>	4 <sup>th</sup>	<u>5<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>6<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>7<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>8<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>9<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>10<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>11<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>12<sup>th</sup></u>

Athletic Programs – Low	ver School		
Sport	Participation Fee	Season	Estimate for required equipment and apparel
1 <sup>st</sup> – 2 <sup>nd</sup> Football (Boys)	\$140	Fall	
3 <sup>rd</sup> – 4 <sup>th</sup> Tackle Football (Boys)	\$245	Fall	Includes equipment rental (helmet & shoulder pads)
3 <sup>rd</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Basketball	\$145	Winter	
1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Cheerleading (Girls)	\$70	Fall	Estimate of \$80
1 <sup>st</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> Cross Country	\$100	Fall	
5 <sup>th</sup> & 6 <sup>th</sup> Basketball	\$145	Winter	
5 <sup>th</sup> – 6 <sup>th</sup> Tackle Football (Boys)	\$245	Fall	Includes equipment rental (helmet & shoulder pads)

Athletic Programs – Midd	le School		
Sport	Participation Fee	Season	Estimate for required equipment and apparel
7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> Baseball (Boys)	\$170	Spring	Approx \$120
MS Basketball	\$170	Winter	Approx \$125
Cheerleading (Girls)	\$245	Fall	Approx \$120
Cross Country	\$170	Fall	Approx \$30
7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> Youth Tackle Football	\$245	Fall	provide cleats, girdle
Golf	\$170	Spring	Approx \$30
Soccer	\$170	Spring	Approx \$85
Softball (Girls)	\$170	Fall	Approx \$110
Swimming	\$245	Winter	Approx \$40 plus swimsuit
Tennis (Girls & Boys)	\$170	Spring	Approx \$110
Track & Field	\$170	Spring	Approx \$60
6 <sup>th</sup> grade Volleyball	\$160	Fall	Approx \$25-\$50
7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> Volleyball	\$170	Fall	Approx \$245

Note: The Participation fee is charged for the 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> sports played within a school year. No participation fee is charged for the 3<sup>rd</sup> sport for MS and HS, however, other fees such as any apparel or equipment will be charged. Each sport may also incur extra fees for meals, snacks or other items at the coach's discretion.

Return to Incidental Fees by Grade by selecting one:   Pre-K Kindergarten 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 7 <sup>th</sup> 8 <sup>th</sup> 9 <sup>th</sup> 10 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup> 12 <sup>th</sup>													
Pre-K	<u>Kindergarten</u>	<u>1<sup>st</sup></u>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<u>3rd</u>	4 <sup>th</sup>	<u>5<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>6<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>7<sup>th</sup></u>	8 <sup>th</sup>	<b>9</b> <sup>th</sup>	<u>10<sup>th</sup></u>	<u>11<sup>th</sup></u>	12 <sup>th</sup>

Athletic Programs – High School			
Sport	Participation Fee	Season	Estimate for required equipment and apparel
Baseball (Boys)	\$200	Spring	Approx \$340
Basketball	\$200	Winter	Approx \$340
Cheerleading (Girls)	\$275	Fall	Approx \$160 for camp and \$300 for apparel/accessories; repeat years will be less expensive as some items are reusable
Cross Country	\$200	Fall	Approx \$30
Football (Boys)	\$275	Fall	Approx \$250 - \$700
Golf	\$200	Spring	Approx \$150
Soccer	\$200	Spring	Approx \$210
Softball (Girls)	\$200	Fall	Approx \$350
Swimming	\$275	Winter	Approx \$40
Tennis (Girls & Boys)	\$200	Spring	Approx \$110
Track & Field	\$200	Spring	Approx \$60
Volleyball (Girls)	\$200	Fall	Approx \$245
Weight Lifting	\$50 per year	School Year	Optional protein/milk package for students enrolled in weight lifting course, but not playing PACS football

Note: The Participation fee is charged for the 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> sports played within a school year. No participation fee is charged for the 3<sup>rd</sup> sport for MS and HS, however, other fees such as any apparel or equipment will be charged. Each sport may also incur extra fees for meals, snacks or other items at the coach's discretion.